
Undergraduate Scholarships & Awards Committee (USAC) – 2024‐2025 
Chair: Jennifer Farmer | Vice‐Chair: Ibrahim Ogunsanya 

APPOINTMENT TYPE  NAME  CONSTITUENCY  EMAIL  TERM  EXPIRES/ 
REVIEWED 

Teaching Staff (6)  Bazylak, Jason  Mechanical & Industrial Engineering  jason.bazylak@utoronto.ca   3 years  Oct 31, 2027 

Farmer, Jennifer  Chemical Engineering & Applied Chemistry  jennifer.farmer@utoronto.ca   3 years  Oct 31, 2025 

Hooper, Morgan  Engineering Science  morgan.hooper@utoronto.ca  3 years  Oct 31, 2026 

Ogunsanya, Ibrahim  Civil & Mineral Engineering  ibrahim.ogunsanya@utoronto.ca   2 years  Oct 31, 2027 

Perovic, Doug  Materials Science & Engineering  doug.perovic@utoronto.ca  3 years  Oct 31, 2026 

Tate, Zeb  Electrical & Computer Engineering  zeb.tate@utoronto.ca  3 years  Oct 31, 2025 

Members‐at‐Large (3)  Haim, Max  Undergraduate Student (Y3 – ECE)  max.haim@mail.utoronto.ca  1 year  Oct 31, 2025 

Pietropaolo 
Jamieson, Tessa 

Alumni/ae (IndE 1T7)  tessa.pietropaolo@utoronto.ca  3 years  Oct 31, 2025 

TBD  Undergraduate Student   1 year  Oct 31, 2025 

Ex‐officio (4)  Bentz, Evan  Vice‐Dean, Undergraduate  vicedean@engineering.utoronto.ca  Ongoing  ‐‐ 

Bright, Helen  Faculty Registrar  helen.bright@utoronto.ca  Ongoing  ‐‐ 

Filippone, Pierina  Assistant Registrar, Scholarships & Financial Aid, Registrar’s 
Office 

pierina.filippone@utoronto.ca  Ongoing  ‐‐ 

Kilkenny, Dawn  Vice‐Dean, First Year  vdfy@engineering.utoronto.ca  Ongoing  ‐‐ 

Subject Matter 
Experts 
(Non‐voting) 

Curtis, Shayni 
Clarke 

Undergraduate Academic Advisor (CivMin)  shayni.curtis@utoronto.ca  Ongoing  Periodically 

Hameed, Sania  Assistant Director, Student Experience & Teaching 
Development 

setd.engineering@utoronto.ca   Ongoing  Periodically 

Haynes, Janine  Undergraduate Academic Advisor (CHE)  ugradassist.chemeng@utoronto.ca  Ongoing  Periodically 

Johns, Stephen  Undergraduate Academic Advisor (EngSci)  engsci12@utoronto.ca  Ongoing  Periodically 

Lesmond, Gayle /  
Sventzouris, Yanna 

Undergraduate Academic Advisor (MIE)  gayle.lesmond@utoronto.ca / 
yanna.sventzouris@utoronto.ca 

Ongoing  Periodically 

TBD  Undergraduate Academic Advisor (ECE) Ongoing  Periodically 

TBD  Undergraduate Academic Advisor (FYO) Ongoing  Periodically 

TBD  Undergraduate Academic Advisor (MSE) Ongoing  Periodically 

Recording Secretary  
(Non‐voting)  

Filippone, Pierina  Assistant Registrar, Scholarships & Financial Aid, Registrar’s 
Office 

pierina.filippone@utoronto.ca  Ongoing  Periodically 



Domain: With respect to undergraduate programs or courses, USAC is responsible for (1) academic awards, grants and prizes controlled by the Faculty; and (2) promoting student 
awareness of external awards and aid. Excluded: awards for incoming first‐year students, which are managed by Undergraduate Admissions Committee.  

Term: Close of the Oct Council meeting each academic year until the close of the Oct Council meeting in the next academic year.  
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